56	 Product Features
56	 Features and Benefits
57	 How it Works
57	 Definitions
57	 Materials of Construction
58	 Standard (-BS, -AS) Bearing
59	 Precision (-AP) and Harsh Environment (-BH)
	 Bearing

mounting option when a stainless tooling plate is needed.
84 Original Line Electric® Thrusters  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO ORDER
The model number of all Original Line Electric® Thruster Actuators consists of alphanumeric clusters designating
product type, body size (number designates maximum thrust capacity in pounds), stroke length, lead, mounting
style, motor type and configuration, thruster style and bearing material. The example below describes OLET-7512-
50Q-T4Z2-AS, a 75 pound maximum thrust model with 1.5 inch diameter body, 12 inch stroke, 0.50 inch lead,
reverse parallel mount, switch track, 23 frame stepper motor with encoder, and drive. Piston magnets are included.
MOUNTING
MP Add mounting plate
Q Reverse parallel motor mount
with rear clevis
R Reverse parallel motor mounting
S Reverse parallel motor mount
with rear pivot
ST Stainless steel tooling plate
OLET - 75 12 - 50 Q - T4Z2 - A S
OPTIONS
T Switch Track (T1, T2, T3, T4 specify track position on body)2
EE Cylinder and thruster guide shaft option for extra rod and guide
shaft extension (x.xx inches)
Mounting and Drives (pick only one option)
75 150 350
No motor (second digit
defines coupler) NB, NC NB, NC, ND NE, NF, NG
Stepper P2 P2 P3
Stepper and encoder E2 E2 E3
Stepper and drive Y2 Y2 Y3
Stepper, encoder, and
drive Z2 Z2 Z3
Coupler Motor Shaft
Diameter
B 6 mm
C 0.25 inch
D 8 mm
E 12 mm
F 0.50 inch
G 14 mm
H 11 mm
Brakes
Motor Size Compatibility Brake Option
NEMA 23, P2, E2, Y2, Z2 K23
NEMA 34, P3, E3, Y3, Z3 K33
BEARING MATERIAL
S Standard (Composite)
P Precision (Ball)
H Harsh Environment (Pacific)
STYLE
A Heavy Duty2
B General Duty
MODEL
OLET
1 Self locking threads. Backdrive thrust limit
exceeds that of the actuator.
2 Only T4 track position available on heavy
duty style.
3 Longer lead times may apply for brake option.
Contact Bimba Technical Support for details.
LEAD (inches per turn of screw)
MODEL LEADS
75 121 50 75
150 161 25 50
350 201 50 100
LEAD VALUE (in)
12 .125 1
16 .16 1
20 .20 1
25 .25
50 .50
75 .75
100 1.0
BODY SIZE
75 75 lbs. thrust - 1.5" dia.